outstanding shares of our Series A, Series B, Series C, Series C-1, Series D and Series E preferred stock into an
aggregate of 17,257,362 shares of our common stock effective immediately prior to the completion of this offering,
for a total of 22,385,274 shares of common stock outstanding on March 31, 2007, which amount includes
347,635 shares subject to put rights and (ii) the reclassification of our preferred stock warrant liabilities from current
liabilities to additional paid in capital effective upon the completion of this offering. After giving effect to the sale by
us of 5,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per
share, the mid-point of the range on the front cover of this prospectus, and after deducting the underwriting discounts
and commissions and our estimated offering expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of
March 31, 2007 would have been $74.0 million, or $2.70 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $2.38 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $12.30 per share to
our new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution on a
per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 15.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2007 $ 0.32
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering per share
to existing investors 2.38

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering
2.70

Dilution per share to new investors $ 12.30

The following table sets forth as of March 31, 2007, on a pro forma as adjusted basis, the differences between the
number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share
paid by existing stockholders and new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering based on an
assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, the mid-point of the range on the front cover of this
prospectus, and before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average
Price

Number Percent Amount Percent per Share

Existing stockholders 22,385,274 82% $ 88,892,972 54% $ 3.97
New investors 5,000,000 18 75,000,000 46 15.00

Total 27,385,274 100.0% $ 163,892,972 100.0%

Edgar Filing: COMSCORE, INC. - Form S-1/A

66

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the percentage of shares of common stock held by
existing stockholders will decrease to approximately 80% of the total number of shares of our common stock
outstanding after this offering, and the number of shares held by new investors will be increased to 5,750,000, or
approximately 20% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering.

A $1.00 decrease in the assumed offering price would decrease our net tangible book value after this offering by